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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS   EDMUND G BROWN JR., Governor 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY 
AND HEALTH STANDARDS BOARD 
2520 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 350 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
(916) 274-5721 
FAX (916) 274-5743 
www.dir.ca.gov/oshsb 

 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE ROSTER   

New Section 3380.1  
RE: Employer Duty to Pay for Personal Safety Devices and Safeguards 

 
 
 

  
Patrick Bell                               Gov 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1901 
Oakland, CA  94612 
(510) 286-7010 
pbell@dir.ca.gov 
 

 Kevin Bland                             Mgmt 
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak &  
Stewart, P.C. 
695 Town Center Drive, Suite 1500 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
(949) 813-1120 
kevin.bland@ogletreedeakins.com  

 

Carl Borden                            Mgmt 
Associate Counsel 
California Farm Bureau Federation 
2300 River Plaza Drive 
Sacramento, CA  95833 
(916) 446-4647 
cborden@CFBF.com  
 

 Xiaoqing Cao                           Labor 
President, UAW Local 5810 
2070 Allston Way, Suite 102 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
(510) 845-5726 
president@uaw5810.org 
 

Alan Davis                              Labor     
 Davis and Reno 
 22 Battery Street, Suite 1000 
 San Francisco, CA 94111 
 (415) 274-8700 

 
 

Marti Fisher                             Mgmt 
Policy Advocate 
California Chamber of Commerce 
1215  K Street, Suite 1400 
Sacramento, CA 95612 
(916) 930-1265 
marti.fisher@calchamber.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Lisa Dickerson                          Labor 
Alameda, California 
ld69d@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
Corey Friedman                         Labor 
Worksafe 
55 Harrison Street, Suite 400 
Oakland, CA  94607 
(510) 302-1043 
cfriedman@worksafe.org 
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Debra Gold                                     Gov 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1901 
Oakland, CA  94612 
(510) 286-700g 
dgold@dir.ca.gov 
 

 

 Shane Gusman                          Labor 
Broad & Gusman LLP 
1127 11th Street, Suite 501 
Sacramento, California 95814 
(916) 442-5999  
 

 

Wendy Holt                                       Mgmt 
VP, Production Affairs & Safety. 
Contract Services Administration Trust Fund 
2800 Winona Avenue 
Burbank, CA 91504 
(818) 565-0550 ext. 2065 
wholt@csatf.org 
 

 

 Anne Katten                                  Labor 
California Rural Legal Assistance Foundation 
2210 K Street, Suite 201 
Sacramento, CA  95816 
(916) 446-7904 
akatten@crlaf.org 
 

John Bobis                                     Mgmt 
The Bobis Group 
2267 La Grama Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 
(916) 363-2929 (916) 355-2688 

 
  

 

 

 

 Suzanne Marria                             Gov 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1901 
Oakland, CA  94612 
(510) 286-0970 
smarria@dir.ca.gov 

  
 
 Michael Marsh                               Labor 

Directing Attorney 
California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. 
3 Williams Road 
Salinas  CA  93905 
(831) 757-5221 x 303 

 

 Jackie Nowell 
UFCW 
1775 K Street NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
(202) 466-1502 
jnowell@ufcw.org 
 

Larry Pena                                   Mgmt 
Manager of Safety Policy & Regulations 
Southern California Edison Company 
14660 Chestnut Avenue 
Westminster, CA 92683  

 

 Cindy Sato                           Mgmt 
Construction Employers' Association 
3800 Watt Avenue, Suite 215 
Sacramento, CA 95821 
(916) 978-8510 
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Fran Schreiberg                       Labor 
Kazan McClain Lyons Greenwood & Harley 
Jack London Market 
55 Harrison Street #400 
Oakland, CA 94607 
(510) 302-1071  
fcs@kazanlaw.com 

 

 Mitch Seaman                             Labor 
California Labor Federation, AFL-CIO 
1127 11th Street, Suite 425 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 444-3676 ext. 14 
 
 

 
 

Kate Smiley                              Mgmt 
AGC California 
3095 Beacon Blvd 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
(916) 371-2422  
smileyk@agc-ca.org 

 

  
Sarah Sanford-Smith                  Labor 
Beeson, Tayer & Bodine 
Ross House, 2nd Floor 
483 Ninth Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
510 625 9700 
ssandford-smith@beesontayer.com 
 

 

Jeremy Smith                            Labor 
Legislative Advocate  
State Building & Construction  
Trades Council of California 
1225 8th St # 375 
Sacramento, CA 95814-4879 
smith@sbctc.org 
 

 Bill Taylor                                 Mgmt 
 President, South Chapter 
 PASMA 
 201 S. Anaheim Blvd., Ste 503 
 Anaheim, CA 92805 
 (714) 765-4399 

Terry Thedell                             Mgmt 
Health and Safety Advisor 
San Diego Gas and Electric 
8315 Century Park Ct., CP 21C 
San Diego,  CA  92123 
(858) 650-4007 
TThedell@semprautilities.com 
 

 Chris Walker                             Mgmt 
California Sheet Metal &  
Air Conditioning Contractors 
Nossaman LLP 
915 L Street, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814  
916.442.8888  
cwalker@nossaman.com 

 

Bruce Wick                               Mgmt 
 CALPASC Director of Risk Management 
 1150 Brookside Avenue, Suite Q 
 Redlands, CA 92373 
 (909) 793-9932 
 bwick@calpasc.org 
 

 

 Wayne Wolfe                            Gov 
Senior Safety Specialist 
California Department of Transportation 
1727 30th Street, MS #13 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
(916) 227-2682 
wayne_wolfe@dot.ca.gov 
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Steven Johnson                             Mgmt 
Associated Roofing Contractors of the  
Bay Area Counties 
8301 Edgewater Drive, Suite 202 
Oakland, CA  94621 
(510) 635-8800 
safety@arcbac.org 

 Victor Esparza                Labor 
Safety Reperesentative 
IUOE, Local 12 
4811 Viewridge Ave. 
San Diego, CA  92123 
Phone:  (858) 427-8588 
Fax:  (858) 874-6418 

   

   

   

   

 


